101000023734

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addre	ss)			
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL		
(Busin	ess Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		LS		
		1.3		





000106812520

08/02/07--01006--009 **50.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE. FLORIO

1



Bofill & Vilar

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

CONCORD BUILDING
66 WEST FLAGLER STREET
SUITE 500
MIAMI, FL 33 130
TEL: (305) 374-6667
FAX: (305) 374-6668
BVLAW@BVLAW.COM

WWW.BVLAW.COM

July 30, 2007

Via U.S. Mail

Registration section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: <u>EUROCELL GROUP, LLC and UNITOURS USA, LLC</u>

Matter: Cover letter and Request for changes

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed please find the original cover letter for Eurocell Group, LLC and the original cover letter for Unitours USA, LLC with a check made payable to the Division of Corporations in the amount of \$50.00 for the changes requested. Please make the requested changes as soon as possible.

Thank you for your anticipated attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Patrick Vilar, Esq.

PV/pv

CC: Favio Zuago, File Enclosures: As stated

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: EUROCELL GROUP, LLC (Name of Limited)	d Liability Company)
(Name of Emilies	a Diagnity Company)
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office	Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following:
PATRICKVILAR, ESQ.	
(Name of Person)	
BOFILL & VILAR, P.A.	
(Firm/Company)	
COM ELACIED CEDETE CHIEF ECO	
66 W. FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 500	
(Address)	
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130	
(City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:
·	
PATRICKVILAR, ESQ. at (3	374-6667
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327
2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301	Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
	unt: STATE

STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 608.416 or 608.508, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

agent, or both, in the Stat	ie oj rioriaa.		
1. The name of the limit	ed liability company	is: EUROCELL GROUP, LLC	
2. The mailing address o	f the limited liability	company is: 66 W. FLAGLER ST	reet, suite 500
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130			
03/02/2007		L07000023736	
3. Date of filing/registration in Florida 4. Document number 1.		mber	
5. The name of the regist Florida Department of		gistered office address as shown	on the records of the
-	FAVIO ZUAZO, S	SATURNINO	
		Name	-
	5880 COLLINS AV	/E., STE 504	-
		Address	. 4
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33140		TALLAHI	
	Ci	ty, State and Zip	
6. The name and address	of the new registered	agent and/or office:	SEL
	BOFILL & VILAR,	P. A.	FF P M
Name 66 W. FLAGLER STREET, SUITE 500		PH 3: 16 2 PH 3: 16 SEE. FLORIDATE	
	Florida street addr	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	MIAMI	FL 33130	
	City	, State and Zip	
confirmed that after the c	hange or changes are the registered agent reby confirmed that nited liability compant of the limited liabi		of the registered office
PATRICKVILAR, ESQ.			
(Printed or typed name of signee))		
I hereby accept the appo comply with the provision and I am familiar with an Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if address, I hereby confirm	intment as registered is of all statules relai d accept the obligati this document is bein that the limited liab	l agent and agree to act in this ca tive to the proper and complete p ons of my position as registered a se filed to merely reflect a change ility company has been notified in	spacity. I further agree to erformance of my duties, agent as provided for in in the registered office n writing of this change.

Division of Corporations, P.O. Box 6327, Tallahassee, FL 32314 FILING FEE: \$25.00